



AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN: L28910MH1971PLC015119)

Date: November 13, 2025

To,

The Deputy Manager

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref No: - Company Code - 513117

Sub: Disclosure of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 in Newspapers.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025 in "Free Press Journal" (English newspaper) edition dated November 13, 2025 and in "Navshakti" (Marathi newspaper) edition dated November 13, 2025.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find below enclosed copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For **Amforge Industries Limited**,

Bhavana Divyesh Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem No.: F2430

Address: 1118, Dalamal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg,

Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021

Encl: As above

CHASE BRIGHT STEEL LIMITED				
Regd. Off.: Office-D/115, S.MKT, PLOT-514 Steel Chamber, Kalamboli Node, Raigarh(MH), Panvel, Maharashtra, India, 410218.Tel.: +91-22-27606679, Fax: +91-22-27690627. Email: info@chasebrightsteel.com Website: www.chasebrightsteel.com CIN: L51909MH1999PLC011479				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September 2025 (₹ In lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30/09/2025	Year to date Figures 30/09/2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024
1	Total Income from Operations	15.54	16.08	3.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-36.71	-50.20	25.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-36.71	-50.20	25.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-36.72	-50.21	20.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-36.39	-49.88	2.21
6	Equity Share Capital	167.50	167.50	167.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-1,588.81	-1,588.81	-1,621.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic & 2. Diluted:	-0.81	-3.00	1.22
		-0.81	-3.00	1.22

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings) www.bseindia.com and www.chasebright.com



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Avinash Jajodia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN-00074886)

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2025

VARUN MERCANTILE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. CIN: L51909MH1985PLC321068 • Website: www.vml.org.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2025 (₹ In lakh, except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.94	11.51	5.98
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.94	11.51	5.98
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.52	6.63	3.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.52	6.63	3.56
6.	Equity Share Capital	199.20	199.20	199.20
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	339.95 (as on 31st March, 2025)		
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.13	0.33	0.18
	Diluted	0.13	0.33	0.18

Notes: 1. Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025 approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vml.org.in).

For Varun Mercantile Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay T. More

Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2025

TWIN ROSES TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035214 • Website: www.trtal.org.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2025 (₹ In lakh, except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.43)	0.12	1.09
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.43)	0.12	1.09
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.70)	(2.46)	(0.26)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.70)	(2.46)	(0.26)
6.	Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	63.24 (as on 31.03.2025)		
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.12)	(0.11)	(0.01)
	Diluted	(0.12)	(0.11)	(0.01)

Notes: 1. Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025 approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.trtal.org.in).

For Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited

Sd/-

Miten A. Raja

Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2025

HINDOOSTAN MILLS LTD.				
CIN : L17121MH1904PLC000195 Registered Off.: Shivnagar Estate "D" Block, 8th floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018 ■ Phone : 022 61240700 ■ Email : contact@hindoostan.com ■ www.hindoostan.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (₹ In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th September 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue from operations (net)	329.49	675.25	374.73	
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax				
- Continued Operation	(63.55)	41.15	101.50	
- Discontinued Textile operations	(84.14)	(307.92)	(679.59)	
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax				
- Continued Operation	(63.55)	41.15	101.50	
- Discontinued Textile operations	(84.14)	(307.92)	(679.59)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(146.13)	(265.21)	(585.25)	
Equity Share Capital	166.45	166.45	166.45	
Other Equity		3,483.87		
Earning Per Share from continuing operations (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic:	(3.82)	2.47	6.10	
Diluted:	(3.82)	2.47	6.10	
Earning Per Share from discontinued Textile operations (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic:	(5.05)	(18.50)	(40.83)	
Diluted:	(5.05)	(18.50)	(40.83)	
Earning Per Share from continuing and discontinued Textile operations (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic:	(8.87)	(16.03)	(34.73)	
Diluted:	(8.87)	(16.03)	(34.73)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hindoostan.com.



For HINDOOSTAN MILLS LTD.
Sd/-
Khushaal C. Thackeray
Joint Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 12, 2025

 IDBI BANK CIN: L65190MH2004GQ148838	IDBI BANK LIMITED , Retail Recovery Dept, Deonar Branch, Unit No.1, Safal Pride, Sion-Trombay Road, Deonar, Mumbai Pin -400088 Maharashtra Tel. No. : 022 -20851434/35	POSSESSION NOTICE		
<p>The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice, calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.</p> <p>The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.</p> <p>The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.</p> <p>The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDBI Bank Ltd for an amount mentioned below and interest and charges thereon.</p>				
Name of the Borrower / Owner of the property/ Guarantor and Loan A/c No.	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description of Property (Physical Possession)	Amount claimed in demand notice
Smt. Snehal Pramod Pingale & Shri. Pramod Keshavn Pingale Lan : 018367510034043	27-12-2023	10-11-2025	Flat No.1502,15 th Floor,casa Urbano G Wing, Near Khoni Naka, Khidkaleshwar Temple, Khoni Village Kalyan Shil Rd Dombivli (East)-421301	Rs. 79,24,298/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Eight only)
Place: Mumbai Date: 13-11-2025			Authorized Officer: IDBI BANK Ltd	

Place: Mumbai | Date: 13-11-2025

Sd/-
Authorized Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd


CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED	
Registered & Corporate Office:- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, Circle Office :- 9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060	

APPENDIX IV POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of CGCL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

S. Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of Possession
1. (Loan Account No. LNCGCAKPTL0000009177(Old) 80300005423476 (New) of our Pune Branch) Shree Gajanan Tours And Travels (Borrower) Mrs. Asha Lahuji Munde, Sh. Shriram Ramji Munde (Co-Borrower)	All that Piece and Parcel of Property having Land and Building Being, House on Plot No. 04, Survey No. 294, With Total Land Area Admeasuring 1350 Sq. Ft., Ward No. 12, Renuka Nagar, Khangaon Road, Near Hotel Royal Palace, Shegaon, Tehsil-Shegaon, District-Buldhana, Maharashtra- 444203, Bounded As Follows: North: Plot of Bage, South: House of Mundale, East: Road, West: Service Lane	12-08-2025 Rs. 20,82,819/-	12-11-2025

Place: BULDHANA (Maharashtra) Sd/- (Authorised Officer)
Date : 13-NOV-2025 For Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL)




MILAN
WINDING WIRES

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356

Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwwil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.in



PRECISION
WIRES INDIA LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,23,740.50	1,11,557.34	2,35,297.86	1,99,897.85	4,03,562.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,842.90	3,617.66	8,460.56	5,571.37	12,037.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,842.90	3,617.66	8,460.56	5,571.37	12,037.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,561.19	2,708.63	6,269.82	4,150.28	9,004.01
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	3,561.19	2,708.63	6,269.82	4,150.28	8,945.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1,800.41	1,786.58	1,800.41	1,786.58	1,786.58
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet					55,837.28
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.98	1.52	3.48	2.32	5.04
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.98	1.52	3.48	2.32	5.04

Notes: 1. The above Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 12th November, 2025.


2. The Board has declared an Interim Dividend for FY 2025-26 @ ₹ 0.35 (35 %) per equity share of ₹ 1 each fully paid-up. The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the Interim Dividend is Tuesday, 18th November, 2025 and said Interim dividend will be paid on or before 11th December, 2025 to those members entitled thereto.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half year ended results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results are available on the website of the Company i.e. <http://precisionwires.in> and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com



By order of the Board
Milan M. Mehta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00003624

Adiactors 612/25



Hampi Expressways Private Limited
REGD. OFFICE: ELPHINSTONE

Hampi Expressways Private Limited
CIN : U74999MH2015PTC263720
Regd. Office : Elphinstone Building, 2nd Floor, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai-400001
Tel. 91 22 6629 4000, Fax 91 22 6610 0520; Website : https://hampiexpressways.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2025
[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(INR in lakhs)


	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	5,911.15	5,150.48	20,882.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59.21)	(36.78)	(2,542.13)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(59.21)	(36.78)	(2,542.38)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59.21)	(36.78)	(2,542.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	(0.43)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	5,313.00	5,313.00	5,313.00
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	10,074.17	9,564.13	10,184.89
10	Paid up debt capital/Outstanding debt	1,04,673.43	1,06,304.52	1,04,665.12
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)
12	Debt Equity ratio (in times)	10.39	11.11	10.28
13	Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	(0.11)	(0.07)	(4.79)
	(b) Diluted (INR)	(0.11)	(0.07)	(4.79)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	1.37	1.21	1.20
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	1.48	1.31	1.25
* Not annualised for quarter ended 30.09.2025 and 30.09.2024				

Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on Investor relation section at Company's website i.e. <https://hampiexpressways.in> 2) For other line items of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited, and can be accessed on the URL - <https://www.bseindia.com> 3) As the Company has not issued any redeemable preference shares during the year, hence this clause is not applicable.


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Hampi Expressways Pvt. Ltd., Sd/-
Rajesh Sirhota
Director
DIN : 02595453

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 11.11.2025

BABA ARTS LIMITED				
CIN: L72200MH1999PLC119177 Regd. Office: B1 & B4, Baba House, 86, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 Tel: 022-49794623 Website: www.babaartslimited.com Email: babaartslimited@yahoo.com/investors@babaartslimited.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	368.37	735.89	688.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.89	66.60	194.07
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	46.89	66.60	194.07
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	35.07	49.80	143.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	35.01	49.67	140.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	525.00	525.00	525.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	2150.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) for the continuing and discontinued operations			
	1. Basic :	0.067	0.095	0.274
	2. Diluted :	0.067	0.095	0.274
Notes :				
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code given below.The full format of the statement of the standalone unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the Company website(www.babaartslimited.com).				
2) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th November, 2025. As required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 and have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.				
3) The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practises and policies to the extent applicable.				
		For Baba Arts Limited Sd/- Nikhil G. Tanwani Chairman & Managing Director DIN:01995127		
Place : Mumbai Date : 11th November, 2025				

जाहीर सूचना	
यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, आमच्या अशिलांचा सूचनेवरून, आम्ही सिल्व्हन रिअल्टी प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये विधी संस्थापित असलेली एक कंपनी, जिचा सीआयएन क्र. U70100MH1999PTC122738 आहे आणि नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ९, जेव्हीपीडी, नूतन लक्ष्मी सीएचएस लिमिटेड, १०वा रस्ता, कोटक महिंद्रा बँकेच्या शेजारी, जेव्हीपीडी स्क्रीन, जुहु मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत - ४०००४९ येथे आहे, ("कंपनी") यांच्या यात याखाली लिहिलेल्या परिशिष्टामध्ये अधिक विशेषरित्या वर्णन केलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या ("मालमत्ता") संबंधातील हक्क विलेखांची चौकशी आणि पडताळणी करीत आहोत.	
सर्व व्यक्ती/संस्था तसेच अन्य गोष्टींबरोबर कोणतीही व्यक्ती, हिंदू अविभाजित कुटुंब, कंपनी, बँका, आणि/किंवा वित्तीय संस्था, नॉन-बँकिंग वित्तीय संस्था, न्यास, पेढी, व्यक्तींच्या समित्या किंवा व्यक्तिगत निकाय प्रस्थापित किंवा अ-प्रस्थापित, ऋणको, धनको आणि/किंवा अन्य कोणतेही प्राधिकरण यांना मालमत्तेच्या किंवा त्यातील कोणत्याही भागाच्या संबंधातील विक्ती, हस्तांतरण, अभिहस्तांकन, अवलंबवत, गहाण, आकार, मुल्यपुत्रीत देणगी, समन्याय सुविधाधिकार, प्रतिज्ञा, भाडेवादी, अनुज्ञाती, प्रलंबित वाद, धारणाधिकार, बक्षिस, न्यास, वारसा, कच्चा, भाडेपट्टा किंवा भाड, पोट-भाडेवादी, काळजीवाहू तत्व, भोगवटा, कच्चा, कुटुंब व्यवस्था/तडजोड, एफएसआय वापर किंवा टीडीआर, विकास अधिकार, भागिदारी, कोणत्याही न्यायालयाचा हुक्मनामा किंवा आदेश, करार/करारनामे, प्रलंबित वाद, आणि/किंवा एखादे दाखिल आणि/किंवा एखादे लिखित आणि/किंवा एखादी व्यवस्था आणि/किंवा एखादी बांधिलकी किंवा अन्य काही असेल तर त्याद्वारे कोणताही दावा, अधिकार, हक्क, हितसंबंध, शेअर, भागीगी असेल तर त्यांनी निम्नस्वाक्षरीकर्त्यांना या जाहिरातीच्या तारखेपासून १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत पाठींबा देण्याचा सर्व दस्तावेजांची पुराव्यासह लेखी स्वरूपामध्ये ज्ञात होण्यासाठी कळवावे अशी त्यांना विनंती करण्यात येत आहे. अन्यथा जर अशा प्रकाशाचा दावा, अधिकार, हक्क किंवा हितसंबंध असेल तर त्यांचा अधिपत्याव आणि/किंवा परित्याव आणि/किंवा अधिपत्यन करण्यात आलेला आहे, असे समजण्यात येईल आणि ते कोणत्याही पद्धतीने धनकारक राखणार नाहीत.	
यात यावर सर्वप्रति केलले परिशिष्ट : (मालमत्तेचे वर्णन)	
सदमिका क्र. ६०२, क्षेत्रफल १६५.८८ चौरस मीटर चतुर्भुज क्षेत्र, ६वा मजला / स्तर, ९ जेव्हीपीडी बिल्डींग तसेच इमारतीच्या तळघरातील २ (दोन) कार पार्किंग जागा क्र. १४ अ आणि ब. सदर इमारत जुहु विलेपार्ल विकास योजना, मुंबई उपनगर जिल्हा येथील जुहु गावाचा सहाई क्र. ७० चा भाग असणाऱ्या दोन्ही नूतन लक्ष्मी को-ऑप. हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड च्या इस्टेटीतील उप-मूखंड ८, क्षेत्रफल ६६९.८० चौरस मीटर आणि उप-मूखंड ९, क्षेत्रफल ६७० चौरस मीटर जमिनीच्या त्या सर्व कुठड्यावर आणि भागावर उभी आहे.	
आज दिनांक १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५	
करीता	
	
सहो/- भागिदार मुद्रा हाऊस, चौथा मजला ५९, एम.जी. मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००९ ईमेल आय डी : objections@lexiconlaw.in	

प्रयत्न क्र. ३ [नियम-१३(१)(ए)पहा]	
कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण मुंबई (डीआरटी ३) १ला मजला, एमटीएनएल टेलिफोन एक्सचेंज बिल्डिंग, सेक्टर-३० ए, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०३.	
खटला क्र.: ओए/२३६/२०२५	
कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण (कार्यवाही) कलम, १९१३ च्या नियम ५ च्या उप-नियम (२ए) सहाय्यता अर्कटच्या कलम १९ च्या उप-कलम (४) अंतर्गत समन्स.	
युनियन बँक ऑफ इंडिया विरुद्ध पर. क्र. ०९	
एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस	
प्रति, (१) एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस, डी/डब्ल्यू/एम/ओ-एम एस मल्टी एनडीटी सर्व्हिसेस प्लॉट क्र. ६६, सेक्टर ५, तळ मजला, चणसोली, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०००३९ ठाणे, (२) श्री. अर्जुन डी. जयव्हाल खोली क्रमांक ३०९, इमारत जी३ श्री गणेश चौकी, सेक्टर ९, चणसोली नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००३९	
समन्स	
ज्याअर्थी, खोल नमूद ओए/२३६/२०२५ नामदार प्रबंधक/गोटासिन अधिकाऱ्यांसमोर २४/०४/२०२५ रोजी सुसोदर केसा होता.	
ज्याअर्थी, नामदार न्यायाधिकरणाने कृपावंत होऊन रु. ८०८१५९५.५७/- च्या कर्जाच्या वसुलीसाठी तुमच्याविरुद्ध राखत केलेल्या अर्कटच्या कलम १९(४) अंतर्गत सरद अर्जावर (ओ.ए.) समन्स/सूचना जारी केली. (बोडलेल्या दस्तावेजांच्या प्रतिसाद करीत).	
अर्कटच्या कलम १९ च्या पोट-कलम (४) नुसार, तुम्हा प्रतिवादींना खालीलप्रमाणे निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत:-	
(i) किंती केलेल्या अनुगोचारा संघट्टी का देऊ नये त्याची समन्सच्या बजावणीच्या रीस दिवासांत कारणे दाखविण्यासाठी.	
(ii) मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्र. ३ए अंतर्गत अर्जादारांनी निर्दिष्ट केलेल्या मिळकती आणि मत्ताव्यतिरिक्त अन्य मिळकती आणि मत्तांचे वास्तव्य जाहीर करणे;	
(iii) मिळकतीच्या जमनीसाठीच्या अर्जावरील सुवागी आणि निकाल प्रलंबित असण्याचे मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत जाहीर केलेल्या अशा अन्य मत्ता आणि मिळकतीच्या आणि तारत मत्तांचा व्यवहार करणारा किंवा त्या किंमती काढण्यास तुम्हाला मज्जाव करण्यात आला आहे.	
(iv) तुम्ही न्यायाधिकरणाची पुर्व परवानगी घेतल्याखेरीज न्यावर तारण हितसंबंध बनवले आहेत त्या कोणत्याही मत्तांची आणि/किंवा मूळ अर्जाच्या अनु. क्रमांक ३ए अंतर्गत जाहीर किंवा विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या अन्य मत्ता आणि मिळकतीचे त्यांच्या व्यवसायाच्या सामान्य कामकाजाव्यतिरिक्त विक्री, भाडेपट्टा किंवा अन्य प्रकारे हस्तांतरण करणार नाहीत.	
(v) व्यवसायाच्या नियमित कामकाजाच्या औघांत तारण मत्ता किंवा अन्य मत्ता व मिळकती यांच्या विक्रीतून रोकड डायलिंग विक्री रकमेचा हिशोब देण्यास तुम्ही बांधील असाल व अशी विक्री रकम अशा मत्तांचे तारण हितसंबंध धारण करणाऱ्या बँक किंवा वित्तीय संस्थेकडे ठेवलेल्या खात्यामध्ये जमा केली पाहिजे.	
तुम्हाला १०/१२/२०२५ रोजी स. १०.३० वा. लेव्ही निवेदन सादर करून त्याची एक प्रत अर्जादारांना सादर करण्याचे व रजिस्ट्रारसमोर रु.१०० राहण्ये देवतील निर्देश देण्यात येत आहेत, कसूर केल्यास, तुमच्या गैरव्यवहारात अर्जावर सुनावणी होऊन निकाल दिला जाईल.	
For Paper Book follow the following Ur: https://cis.drt.gov.in/drtive/paperbook.php?ri=2025217991104 माझ्या हस्ते आणि ह्या न्यायाधिकरणाच्या गिफ्ट्याने ह्या दिनांक: २९.१०.२०२५ रोजी दिने.	
सहो/- समन्स जारी करण्यासाठी अधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांची स्वाक्षरी. संजय जयव्हाल रजिस्ट्रार, डीआरटी-३, मुंबई	
टीप: जे लागू नसेल ते खोडून टाका	

NCDEx National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited						
CIN: U51909MH2003PLC140116 Registered Office : First Floor, Akurati Corporate Park, Near G. E. Garden, L. B. S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai 400 078 Tel. (+91-22) 6640 6789 • Fax (+91-22) 6640 6899 • Website: www.ncdex.com Email: askus@ncdex.com						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025						
(Rs. In lakhs)						
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,361	1,362	2,616	3,121	2,781
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,299)	(3,088)	(1,921)	(2,061)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,164)	(2,916)	(1,921)	(2,061)
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,182)	(852)	(2,171)	(1,426)	(1,559)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	609	(853)	806	312	(1,600)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)
	2. Diluted (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)
* Reserve as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 56,526 lakh (Standalone) and Rs. 67,721 lakh (Consolidated)						
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com						
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 12, 2025.						
3. # (i) In standalone financial statements, during the half year ended September 30, 2025, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 172 lakh (Previous year Rs. 135 lakh for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024) from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCCL) and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional income.						
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors sd/- Arun Raste Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN - 08561128				
Place: Mumbai Date: November 12, 2025						

yatra

Yatra Online Limited

Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Iconic Building, Urmi Estate, 95, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400013

Corp. Off.: Gulf Adiba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India - 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com; E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040MH2005PLC158404

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	3,559.16	2,443.06	5,713.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.87	73.45	339.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.87	73.45	339.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.76	73.01	302.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	139.40	73.39	298.40
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)			
	a) Basic	0.91	0.46	1.93
	b) Diluted	0.91	0.46	1.93

Notes

1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:


(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	2,106.42	2,101.57	3,563.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.59	66.07	191.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.59	66.07	191.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.34	64.86	193.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	69.37	64.79	190.62

2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2025.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025, are available for investors at https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/2025/11/Financial-Results.pdf, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4) In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
(CIN-L28910MH1971PLC015119)							
Regd. Office: 1118, Dalamal Tower, 11th Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.							
Tele: 022-49637707/49635404 • Email: secretarial@amforgeindustries.com • www.amforgeindia.in							
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. NO	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Yearly ended		Year ended
		30th September, 2025	30th June, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	31st March, 2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I.	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Income	52.90	49.57	66.19	102.47	131.25	272.99
	Total Income	52.90	49.57	66.19	102.47	131.25	272.99
II.	Expenditure						
a)	Cost of Material Consumed / Purchases of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Employee Benefit Expenses	9.47	8.18	6.31	17.65	10.73	32.35
c)	Finance Cost	4.54	4.62	4.78	9.16	9.74	24.06
d)	Depreciation/Amortisation Expenses	7.62	7.60	12.57	15.22	25.15	45.42
e)	Other Expenses	28.11	31.13	29.67	59.24	51.62	107.85
	Total Expenses	49.74	51.53	53.33	101.27	97.24	209.68
III.	Profit / (Loss) from before Exceptional Items & Tax (I - II)	3.16	(1.96)	12.86	1.20	34.01	63.30
IV.	Exceptional Items - Loss / (Gains)	3.16	(1.96)	12.86	1.20	34.01	63.30
V.	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III - IV)	3.16	(1.96)	12.86	1.20	34.01	63.30
VI.	Tax expenses						
a)	Current Taxation	-	2.00	-	2.00	4.10	4.10
b)	Deferred Tax	0.18	0.21	-	0.39	4.85	11.94
c)	Earlier Years (Short) / Excess Provision of tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (V-VI)	2.98	(4.17)	12.86	(1.19)	25.06	47.26
VIII.	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX.	Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
X.	Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax x) (VIII - IX)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (VII + X)	2.98	(4.17)	12.86	(1.19)	25.06	47.26
XII.	Other Comprehensive Income	2.37	7.77	3.93	10.14	5.58	12.94
A)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	2.81	9.21	4.66	12.02	6.61	15.33
(i)	Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(0.44)	(1.44)	(0.73)	(1.88)	(1.03)	(2.39)
B)	Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII.	Total Comprehensive Income (XI + XII)	5.35	3.60	16.79	8.95	30.64	60.20
(i)	Paid up Equity Capital (Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	287.74
(i)	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,023.90
XIV.	Earning Per Equity Share (for continuing operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Basic	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
b)	Diluted	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
XV.	Earning Per Equity Share (for discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
XVI.	Earning Per Equity Share (for discontinued and continuing operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Basic	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
b)	Diluted	0.02	(0.03)	0.09	(0.01)	0.17	0.33
BALANCE SHEET (Rs. in Lakhs)							
		As at September 30, 2025	As at March 31, 2025				
A	ASSETS						
1	Non-Current Assets						
i)	Property, Plant and Equipments	27.27	27.38				
ii)	Other Intangible Assets	-	-				
iii)	RoU Assets	29.84	41.39				
iv)	Investments Property	321.53	324.70				
v)	Financial Assets						
	Investments	608.90	608.70				
2	Total Non Current Assets	987.54	1,002.17				
B	Current Assets						
i)	Financial Assets						
	Trade Receivables	-	-				
	Loans and Advances	361.41	350.00				
	Other Current Assets	286.07	291.93				
	Cash and Cash Equivalent	41.83	59.85				
ii)	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	1.15	1.15				
3	Total Current Assets	690.46	702.93				
	TOTAL ASSETS	1,678.00	1,705.10				
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES						
1	Equity						
	Equity Share capital	287.74	287.74				
	Other Equity	1,034.72	1,023.90				
	Total Equity	1,322.46	1,311.64				
	Share application money pending allotment	-	-				
2	Liabilities						
	Non-current liabilities						
i)	Financial Liabilities	-	-				
	Borrowings	71.00	71.00				
	Other Financial Liabilities	-	-				
ii)	Other Current Liabilities	135.72	185.03				
iii)	Deferred Tax Liabilities	-	-				
3	Total Non Current Liabilities	206.72	256.03				
	Total Current liabilities	-	-				
i)	Financial Liabilities						
	Trade payables	14.85	10.92				
ii)	Provisions	133.98	126.51				
4	Total Current Liabilities	148.83	137.43				
	Total Liabilities	355.54	393.46				
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,678.00	1,705.10				
NOTES:							
1) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 ("the financial results") of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended)							
2) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The statutory auditors have expressed unmodified opinion on these financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.							
3) The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 11th November 2025.							
4) These financial results shall be filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE") and shall be available on the Company's website (www.amforgeindia.in) or on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).							
5) There are no reportable segment and therefore in the context of Ind AS-108, disclosure of segment information is not provided							
6) The Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable.							
							
				For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Amforge Industries Limited Sd/- Jayesh Thakkar Managing Director DIN:03474967			
				Place : Mumbai Date : November 11, 2025			